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All eligible candidates are hereby informed that admissions to the Direct Second Year B.E. (2025-26) AG-CAP vacant seats after CAP Round IV will be conducted at the Institute level as per the following schedule: 
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Kai. Bhaskarrao Mahajan Samajik, Shaikshnik Va Sanskrutik Sanstha's 

INDALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(Approved By AICTE, DTE, & Affilated to University of Mumba) DTE CODE: EN 3503 

Direct Second Year Engineering Admission 2025-26 
Against CAP Vacancy Admission Schedule 

Activity 
Display of Vacancy for Against 
CAP Round 

Prinçipal 

Submission of Application Forms 
by Interested Candidates (Online 
& OfMine) 

NOTICE 

Display of Provisional Merit List 
Grievance Period (if any) 
Display of Final Merit List 
Admission Round I 
(Counselling& Spot Admission) 

Important Instructions for Candidates: 

Last Date of Round I Reporting & 
Confirmation of Admission 

Date 

09/09/2025 

Prncipal 
Inda6nGeOErgitngindering Bapsai, Kalpsai Kalyan 

31/08/2025 to 
04/09/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/09/2025 

09/09/2025 

Dode. o8lo912o2 

11/09/2025 

15/09/2025 

Time 

10:00 AM 

5:00 PM 

11.00PM 

5:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

09.30 AM onwards 

I. Candidates must bring original documents and two sets of photocopies at the time of 
admission. 

Till 5:00PM 

2. Admission will be strictly on merit basis from the Institute-level merit list prepared as per 
CET Cell norms. 

3. Once allotted, the admission must be confirmed immediately by payment of prescribed fees. 
4. If seats remain vacant after Round I, further rounds will be conducted as per schedule 

notified separately. 

For details, contact the Admission Cell at the college office during working hours. 

Kalyan - Murbad Road, At Bapsai, Post Mamnoli, Tal- Kalyan - 421103. Tel. No. 9324139938 
Email: icoekalyan1@gmail.com, info@icoe.ac.in. Website: www.icoe.ac.in 
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