

Kai. Bhaskarrao Mahajan Samajik, Shaikshnik Va Sanskrutik Sanstha's

INDALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved By AICTE, DTE, & Affiliated to University of Mumbai) DTE CODE: EN 3503

NOTICE

Dade, 08 09/2025

Direct Second Year Engineering Admission 2025–26 Against CAP Vacancy Admission Schedule

All eligible candidates are hereby informed that admissions to the **Direct Second Year B.E.** (2025–26) AG-CAP vacant seats after CAP Round IV will be conducted at the Institute level as per the following schedule:

Sr.No	Activity	Date	Time
1	Display of Vacancy for Against CAP Round I	09/09/2025	10:00 AM
2	Submission of Application Forms by Interested Candidates (Online & Offline)	31/08/2025 to 04/09/2025	5:00 PM
3	Display of Provisional Merit List	09/09/2025	11.00PM
4	Grievance Period (if any)	09/09/2025	5:00 PM
5	Display of Final Merit List	09/09/2025	6:00 PM
6	Admission Round I (Counselling& Spot Admission)	11/09/2025	09.30 AM onwards
7	Last Date of Round I Reporting & Confirmation of Admission	15/09/2025	Till 5:00PM

Important Instructions for Candidates:

- Candidates must bring original documents and two sets of photocopies at the time of admission.
- Admission will be strictly on merit basis from the Institute-level merit list prepared as per CET Cell norms.
- 3. Once allotted, the admission must be confirmed immediately by payment of prescribed fees.
- If seats remain vacant after Round I, further rounds will be conducted as per schedule notified separately.

For details, contact the Admission Cell at the college office during working hours.

Principal Principal Indala Concellente Engineering Bapsai, Kalyan Sal Kalyan

an